SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 218 by Senator Womack

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "registered engineer" and before the comma "," insert "who is also
- 3 <u>licensed by the State Plumbing Board</u>" and after "plumbing inspector" and before the
- 4 comma "," insert "who is also licensed by the State Plumbing Board"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 3, delete "an appointee from"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "Health" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 25, change "supervision" to "supervision employment"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 29 and on page 3, delete line 1, and insert the following:
- 13 "a master plumber prior to January 1, 2024, may continue to operate in such a
- manner for a period of five years, and shall within that five year period pass the
- 15 master plumber examination to obtain a master plumber license."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, lines 3 and 4, delete "or master plumber"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 5, delete "or master plumber"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, line 15, change "a nonregistered" to "an unindentured"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 16, change "a registered" to "an indentured"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 24, delete "or a master plumber"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 25, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and insert "indentured in
- 28 an"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 27, change "nonregistered" to "unindentured"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, line 1, delete "or a master gas fitter"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 2, change "<u>registered</u>" to "<u>indentured</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, line 4, change "<u>nonregistered</u>" to "<u>unindentured</u>"